Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the /s/ signatures of inventors Zhicheng Dou, Junyan Chen, Ruihua Song and Ji-Rong Wen with full signatures of the inventors previously recorded on Reel 024299 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhicheng Dou	12/06/2012
Junyan Chen	12/05/2012
Ruihua Song	12/16/2012
Ji-Rong Wen	12/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12748903	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: marianne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-4915US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marianne Wintermute

502190810 REEL: 029608 FRAME: 0947

Total Attachments: 6		
source=WX3951#page1.tif		
source=WX3951#page2.tif		
source=WX3951#page3.tif		
source=WX3951#page4.tif		
source=WX3951#page5.tif		
source=WX3951#page6.tif		

USPTO 4/28/2010 3:21:46 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:LEE & HAYES, PLLC. COMPANY:601 W. RIVERSIDE, SUITE 1400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/28/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501160361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhicheng Dou	01/13/2010
Junyan Chen	01/13/2010
Ruihua Song	01/13/2010
Ji-Rong Wen	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5093249256

Ernail: jenniferp@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, pllc.

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-4915US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Phipps

Total Attachments: 4 source=M91117#page1.tif

USPTO 4/28/2010 3:21:46 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:LEE & HAYES, PLLC. COMPANY:601 W. RIVERSIDE, SUITE 1400

source=M91117#page2.tif source=M91117#page3.tif source=M91117#page4.tif

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

MS Docket No.: 328287.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-4915US)

("ASSIGNOR"), ha a patent applicat Searches" ("APPLI	ve invented subject m ion entitled "Using An CATION"), which: will be filed without hereby authorizes, a Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 6 Washington 99201, v	yan Chen, Ruihua Song, Ji-F natter ("INVENTION") disclos schor Text With Hyperlink Str this executed PATENT ASSI nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S leg 101 W. Riverside Avenue, Su who are associated with cur enthesis (Application No.	sed and/or claimed in ructures for Web GNMENT. ASSIGNOR gal representatives, of Ite 1400, Spokane, stomer number 22801,
		this APPLICATION's Application	
	date, when known;		
\boxtimes	was filed on March 2	<u>9, 2010</u> and was given Ap	plication
No. <u>12/748,903;</u>			
	is filed concurrently	herewith;	
		Washington Corporation, o	
		'), is entitled to, and is desi	
		terest in the INVENTION an	
		derived therefrom, such as	
		es, its territories, and all fo	reign countries
("APPLICATION DI			
		nsideration, the receipt of t	•
= '		SSICNOR hereby sells, assig	
		rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and
	(and APPLICATION DI		
		tute all instruments and doc	·
		LICATION (and APPLICATIO	
	-	red therefrom, and for the p	
and pencenny ne	ic to the AFFLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVA	viives).
Zhicheng Dou:		1	a.`
Lhichary Dok	Tec. 6.	. 2012	· Foly
Inventor's Signatu	ire Date	Printed Nam	e in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>328287.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MSI-4915US</u>)

Junyan Chen:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Ruihua Song:		st.
Rochen Sort	De 16, 242	- 宋春华
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Ji-Rong Wen:	65 (1 x x x x	ンルガ
	<u> Veo 16,2012</u>	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: <u>328287.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-4915US</u>)

I/WE	, Zhicheng Dou, Juny	an Chen, Ruihua Song, Ji-Rong Wen,		
("ASSIGNOR"), have	e invented subject m	atter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in		
a patent application	on entitled "Using And	chor Text With Hyperlink Structures for Web		
Searches" ("APPLIC	ATION"), which:			
	will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
appea	hereby authorizes, ai	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
200	Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 6	01 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,		
		vho are associated with customer number		
	22801, to insert here	in parenthesis (Application No.		
		his APPLICATION's Application No. and filing		
(date, when known;			
\boxtimes	was filed on <u>March 2</u>	9, 2010 and was given Application		
No. <u>12/748,903</u> ;				
	is filed concurrently	herewith;		
Micro	osoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusiv	ve rights, title and in	terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other appl	lications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in an	d for the United Stat	es, its territories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES"));			
For	good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES);		
ASSI	GNOR agrees to exec	tute all instruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regardin	g letters patent deriv	red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
		N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
Zhicheng Dou:				
Inventor's Signatu	re Date	Printed Name in Native Language		

MS Docket No.: <u>328287.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-4915US</u>)

Junyan Chen:		-7 /A -7
Junyan Chan	Dec. 5, 2012	除逐地
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Ruihua Song:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Ji-Rong Wen:	. હ	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name In Native Language

PATENT REEL: 029608 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 01/10/2013